Ordering Information
Features
Mounting InformationCross Sections
145
C
U
RV
ES
ASCL
• Extruded aluminum construction for excellent housing rigidity
• Two unique glow strips below each lamp provide a subtle light highlight
on bottom of fixture housing
• Color filters are available to enhance innovative glow strip
• Available in 4’ and 8’ lengths
• Unique die cast aluminum, tongue and groove couplers provide zero
tolerance alignment between fixtures and ensure consistently straight rows
• Modular mounting points for convenient hanging locations
• Simple suspension hardware for contractor friendly installation
• Available with T8, T5, or T5HO lamps
• UL listed 1598
• Damp label available on most models
Louvered
Example: ASCL-24-3T8-PERF-CM48-LD-EU-MW-GSBLU (for 24’ row)
Mounting
Method
ASCL - Ascend
Louvered 18 - 18”
24 - 24”
36 - 36”
48 - 48”
Other lengths available
on request.
FCM - Fixed Aircraft
Cable Mount
(Non-adjustable, Std.)
CM - Adjustable Aircraft
Cable Mount
WM - Wall Mount
TBAR - T-Bar Mounting Clip
UB - Upper/Lower Switching*
EL - Emergency Battery Pack
GLR - Fast Blow Fuse
GMF - Slow Blow Fuse
CSA - UL listed or CSA certified for Canada
SCE - Sculpted End Cap
GSVAR - Varigated Glow Strip
GSRED - Red Glow Strip
GSBLU - Blue Glow Strip
GSVLT - Violet Glow Strip
GSGRN - Green Glow Strip
GS____ - Glow Strip (Custom Color
to be designated)
DL - Damp Label
*Switching configuration must be provided.
Lamp Type
& Profile
Finish
Wing
Type
PERF - Perforated
S - Solid
HSLT - Horizontal Slot
VSLT - Vertical Slot
MW - Matte White (Std.)
See page 175 for other
color selections.